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No. 79, S.] 	 [Published June 17, 1909. 

CHAPTER 422. 
AN ACT to amend subsections 2 and 3 of section 376 of the 

statutes, and to repeal subsection 11 of section 170 of the 
statutes, all relating to the state historical society, and mak-
ing an appropriaiion therefor. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTioN 1. Subsections 2 and 3 of section 376 of the stat-
utes are amended to read: 2. And for the purpose of aiding 
in the performance of said duties, and for heating, lighting, 
and otherwise maintaining the state historical library build-
ing, there is hereby annually appropriated to said society the 
sum of twenty-five thousand dollars. Any balance of said an-
nual appropriation not expended in any one year may be 
added to the expenditures of the next ensuing year. ' 

3. For the purpose of purchasing books, periodicals, maps. 
manuscripts, and kindred articles for its reference library, 
there is hereby annually appropriated to the state historical 
society of Wisconsin. as trustee of the state, the sum of 
* * * six thousand dollars, out of any moneys in the state 
treasury not otherwise appropriated Any balance not ex-
pended in any one year may be added to the expenditures of 
the next ensuing year. a a * 

SEcumsr 2. Subsection 11 of section 170 of the statutes is 
repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 15, 1909. 

No. 107, S.] 	 [Published June 17. 1909. 

CHAPTER 423. 
AN ACT to amend subdivision a of subsection 18 of section 

170 of the statutes, relating to the salary of the commis-
sioner of labor statistics. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subdivision a of subsection 18 of soction 170 of 
the statutes is amended to read : [Section 1701 (18). a. The 
commissioner of labor statisties * * * three thousand 
* * * dollars. 

Approved June 15, 1909. 


